G. SCOTT KNIFFEN

CALLAHAN COUNTY JUDGE
100 W 4" ST. STE. 200
BAIRD, TEXAS 79504
325.854.5805
FAX 325.854.5806
Molly Matties
Court Administrator

In order to protect the public and county employees, ensure continuation of county
services, and pursuant to the Disaster Declaration approved in Commissioners
Court on March 23, 2020, access to any county office is by appointment only for
the next 30 days, unless altered or extended by Commissioners Court.

Please call in advance for an appointment. Screening questions may be asked by
the office you call. If you have arrived at the courthouse without an appointment,

please call the office you wish to visit.

County Judge

County Commissioners

County Attorney

County Clerk

County Treasurer

County Tax Assessor-Collector
County Constable

County Sheriff

Justice of the Peace Pct. 1 (Clyde)
Justice of the Peace Pct. 3 (Baird)
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4 (Cross Plains)
Extension Agent

Veteran Services Officer

District Clerk

Library

County Nutrition Office
Department of Public Safety - Baird

325-854-5805
325-854-5805
325-854-5810
325-854-5815
325-854-5840
325-854-5820
325-725-7456
325-854-1444
325-893-4900
325-854-5830
254-725-7456
325-854-5835
325-854-5874

325-854-5825
325-854-5875
325-854-5858
325-854-5850



