

FAX 325.854.5806

Molly Matties
Court Administrator

In order to protect the public and county employees, ensure continuation of county services, and pursuant to the Disaster Declaration approved in Commissioners Court on March 23, 2020, access to any county office is by appointment only for the next 30 days, unless altered or extended by Commissioners Court.

Please call in advance for an appointment. Screening questions may be asked by the office you call. If you have arrived at the courthouse without an appointment, please call the office you wish to visit.

County Judge	325-854-5805
County Commissioners	325-854-5805
County Attorney	325-854-5810
County Clerk	325-854-5815
County Treasurer	325-854-5840
County Tax Assessor-Collector	325-854-5820
County Constable	325-725-7456
County Sheriff	325-854-1444
Justice of the Peace Pct. 1 (Clyde)	325-893-4900
Justice of the Peace Pct. 3 (Baird)	325-854-5830
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4 (Cross Plains)	254-725-7456
Extension Agent	325-854-5835
Veteran Services Officer	325-854-5874
District Clerk	325-854-5825
Library	325-854-5875
County Nutrition Office	325-854-5858
Department of Public Safety - Baird	325-854-5850